

FORM No. (J) 13.
Form of Order Sheet.

**District : South 24- Parganas
Court of District Judge, Alipore**

**Act VIII Case No- 111 of 2023
CNR no.-WBSP01-008861-2023**

Abhishek Iyengar.....Petitioner
Vs
Madhurima Das.....Respondent

Serial No.	Date of Order or proceeding	Order or order proceeding	Signature of the Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
01	21-06-2023	<p>This is an application u/s 25 of the Guardians and Wards Act,1890 wherein the petitioner has prayed for an order for custody and guardianship of the minor child and other prayers as stated therein.</p> <p>Registered. Court Fees paid is correct. Requisites put in. Process fee is paid. Issue requisites at once. Fix 31-07-2023 for service of notice and order.</p>	<p>District Judge (WB01127)</p>	