

**Act VIII-111/2023**

**Order No: 02**

**Date:31-07-2023**

Petitioner takes no steps.

None appeared.

To **16-10-2023** for show cause by the petitioner as to why the matter shall not be dismissed for default.

**District Judge**

**(WB01127)**