

ACT VIII 111 OF 2023

Order No. 17

Dated: 01-07--2025

Today is fixed for P/H .

Both parties file hazira .

Petitioner not press the petition dated 06-09-2024.

It appearance from the case record one petition is pending order not pass.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 23-09- 2025 for hearing petition dated 09-12-2024 W/O if any.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge
1 Court, Alipore